

22.10.2024

Present: Ld. counsel for plaintiff.
Ld. counsel for defendant.

WS filed on 23.09.2024. Copy supplied today.

At this stage, counsel for plaintiff presses his application u/O XXXIX Rule 1 & 2 CPC. Counsel for defendant seeks time to address arguments on the said application. Let parties maintain *status quo* with respect to title and possession of the suit property till NDOH.

List for completion of pleadings and arguments on the aforesaid application on 18.12.2024.

AASHISH GUPTA
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
22.10.2024